TRUOC32698 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A 06-24-1998 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Office MRD 100746152 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 199.4  $(\sim 1.5-98)$ PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type  $|\mathbf{x}|$ New **Assignment Security Agreement** Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error X Other | Confirmatory License Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Name (line 1) THE UNIVERSITY CALIFORNIA 3/26/98 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) National Institutes of Health, is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. Rockledge Drive, (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) MSC 7750 Assignment.) Address (line 3) 20892-7750 Bethesda Maryland USA State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Redupting Pipier (1861), Washington, D.C. 20233. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<del></del>	TRUOC32698	
FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number	301-435-19865
Name National Institut	tes of Health, The.	
Address (line 1) Extramural Invent	ions Office, The	
Address (line 2) 6701 Rockledge Di	cive, Room 3188	
Address (line 3) MSC 7750		
Address (line 4) Bethesda, Maryla	and / USA 20892-7750	
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance docur	ment # 1
Application Number(s) or Patent N	lumber(s) Mark if	additional numbers attached
	the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s	) Paten	t Number(s)
08982493		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	DOT DOT	l por
Enter PCT application number		PCT
only if a U.S. Application Nun has not been assigned.	nber PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the	e total number of properties involved.	<b>¥</b> 1
Fee Amount Fee Amou	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	<b>5</b>
Method of Payment: E Deposit Account	nclosed Deposit Account	
	f additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No X
Statement and Signature		
	d belief, the foregoing information is true a he original document. Charges to deposit	
Belen Awetahegne	Teles Hartolugia	5/28/98
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 9253 FRAME: 0124 https://s-edison.infe.nlh.gov/bin/Edison/license.pl

License to the United States Government

Thursday, March 26, 1998

Fax this to 301/480-0272

## License to the United States Government

Invention Title: Modulating B Lymphocyte Chemokine/Receptor Interactions

Inventor(s): Michael Dee Gunn, Lewis T. Williams, Jason C. Cyster

Patent or Application Serial No.: 08/982,493

U.S. Filing/Issue Date: 12/02/97

Grant/Contract Identification Number(s): AI40098

Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):

The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14 or FAR 52.227-11, which are included among the terms of the above-identified grant/contract award from the Public Health Service/National Institutes of Health. This document is confirmatory of:

- 1. The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and
- 2. All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations which are applicable to the award.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this DL th day of March  By file Both to Business  (Grantee/Contractor Offici	, 1998 .
by Live Bohnhort Business	Manager
(Grantee/Contractor Offici	al and Title)
For The Regents of the Universit	
(Organization	)

Αt

(Business Address)

Office of Technology Management 745 Parnassus, Box 1209 San Francisco, CA 94143-1209

> PATENT Page: 1 REEL: 9253 FRAME: 0125